RESOLUTION NO. 96-41

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES GIVING PERMISSION TO REMOVE AN OAK TREE AT 915 CRESTÒN ROAD PER THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR C.U.P. 94-013

WHEREAS, the City of El Paso de Robles adopted the Traffic Circulation Plan for the City which identified Creston Road as an arterial roadway; and

WHEREAS, the City adopted a certain width for arterial raodways; and

WHEREAS, Conditional Use Permit 94-013 was approved which required the applicant to install improvements on Creston Road in accordance to the City's standards; and

WHEREAS, in order to install these improvements, it is necessary to remove an existing oak tree on Creston Road.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council gives permission for the removal of one (1) oak tree at 915 Creston Road.

Section 2. That the applicant is required to install two (2) 24-inch box trees (1-1/2 inch minimum caliper) for each tree removed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of APRIL 1996 by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles on the following vote:

AYES: Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin NOES: None. ABSENT: None.

1. Macklin

MAYOR WALTER J. MACKLIN

ATTEST

RICHARD J. RAMIREZ, City Manager/Clerk